ELIGIBLE RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE MOST RECENT FLOOD, AND 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That this Council hereby authorizes to increase the NDS’ CDBG 
Contract by no more than Fifty-Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($57,000.00) in 
order to assist eligible residents affected by the most recent flood.  

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this 
Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an open